

No. 150.

THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAW.
CAP. III.

In pursuance of the provisions of section 19 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Law, the following rules made by the Committee of the Irrigation Division of Moutoullas, in the District of Nicosia, are published in the *Gazette*.

IRRIGATION DIVISION OF MOUTOULLAS.

Rules.

These rules may be cited as the Irrigation Division of Moutoullas (Amendment) Rules, 1960, and shall be read as one with the Irrigation Division of Moutoullas Rules, 1933 to 1957 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Rules") and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Irrigation Division of Moutoullas Rules, 1933 to 1960.

Gazette:
20.10.1933.
P.I.:
34/1937
315/1944
16/1948
592/1957.

2. Rule 5 of the principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "four pounds" and the substitution therefor of the words "seven pounds".

(M.I. 733/59.)

No. 151.

THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAW.
CAP. III.

In pursuance of the provisions of section 19 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Law, the following rules made by the Committee of the Irrigation Division of Tembria in the District of Nicosia, are published in the *Gazette*.

IRRIGATION DIVISION OF TEMBRIA.

Rules.

These rules may be cited as the Irrigation Division of Tembria (Amendment) Rules, 1960, and shall be read as one with the Irrigation Division of Tembria Rules, 1935 to 1955 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Rules") and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Irrigation Division of Tembria Rules, 1935 to 1960.

Gazette:
25.10.1935.
P.I.:
183/1945
50/1947
350/1950
140/1955.

2. Rule 5 of the principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "forty shillings" and the substitution therefor of the words "four pounds".

(M.I. 93/60.)

No. 152.

THE IRRIGATION DIVISIONS (VILLAGES) LAW.
CAP. III.

In pursuance of the provisions of section 19 of the Irrigation Divisions (Villages) Law, the following rules made by the Committee of the Irrigation Division of Evrykhon, in the District of Nicosia, are published in the *Gazette*.

IRRIGATION DIVISION OF EVRYKHOU.

Rules.

These rules may be cited as the Irrigation Division of Evrykhon (Amendment) Rules, 1960, and shall be read as one with the Irrigation Division of Evrykhon Rules, 1936 to 1955 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Rules") and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Irrigation Division of Evrykhon Rules, 1936 to 1960.

Gazette:
16.10.1936.
P.I.:
425/1946
147/1951
655/1954
189/1955.

2. Rule 5 of the principal Rules is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "forty-five shillings" and the substitution therefor of the words "three pounds".

(M.I. 987/59.)